Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

# SCHEDULES

#### SCHEDULE 6

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS OF ENACTMENTS

## PART II

#### AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

## The Dentists Act 1957

- In section 42(4) (national and local authority health services), the following amendments shall be made—
  - (a) in paragraph (a), after " 1948 " there shall be inserted the words " or of services under section 2 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1972 ":
  - (b) in paragraph (b), for the words "section 15 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1947" there shall be substituted the words "section 2 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1972";
  - (c) in paragraph (c), for the words "section 22 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1947" there shall be substituted the words "section 5 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1972";
  - (d) in paragraph (d), for the words from "section 51" to "1956" there shall be substituted the words "section 6 of the National Health Service (Scotland) Act 1972".